City of Lauderhill
LAUDERHILL CITY COMMISSION
Mayor Ken Thurston
Vice Mayor Denise D. Grant
Commissioner Melissa P. Dunn
Commissioner Lawrence Martin
Commissioner Sarai Martin
Desorae Giles-Smith, City Manager

REGULAR MEETINGS TO PROVIDE THAT CITY COMMISSION
MEETINGS SHALL START AT 6:00 P.M.; PROVIDING FOR
CODIFICATION; PROVIDING FOR SEVERABILITY; PROVIDING FOR
AN EFFECTIVE DATE (REQUESTED BY MAYOR KEN THURSTON).
ORD-21O-04-111-Code-2_151-6pm Commission Meeting Start Time
AR 21O-04-111
6. ORDINANCE NO. 21O-04-112: AN ORDINANCE AMENDING THE CITY
OF LAUDERHILL CODE OF ORDINANCES, CHAPTER 2,
Page 6 City of Lauderhill Printed on 5/11/2021
May 10, 2021City Commission Meeting Notice and Agenda - Revised
ADMINISTRATION, ARTICLE IV, CITY COMMISSION, SECTION 2-159,
ORDER OF BUSINESS; PROVIDING FOR CODIFICATION; PROVIDING
FOR SEVERABILITY; PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE
(REQUESTED BY COMMISSIONER SARAI “RAY” MARTIN).
ORD-21O-04-112-Code-2_159.___Order_of_business
AR 21O-04-112
RESOLUTIONS (IF NOT ON CONSENT AGENDA)XII
7. RESOLUTION NO. 21R-05-92: A RESOLUTION APPROVING THE 2021
AMENDMENT TO THE "ADDITIONAL" LOCAL OPTION GAS TAX
INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT BETWEEN BROWARD COUNTY AND
THE CITY OF LAUDERHILL FOR MOTOR FUEL PROVIDING FOR
DIVISION AND DISTRIBUTION OF THE PROCEEDS FROM THE
BROWARD COUNTY ADDITIONAL LOCAL OPTION OF THREE CENTS
OF GAS TAX ON MOTOR FUEL ORDINANCE; PROVIDING FOR AN
EFFECTIVE DATE (REQUESTED BY CITY MANAGER, DESORAE
GILES-SMITH).
RES-21R-05-92-INTERLOCAL-GAS 3 CENTAL ADDITIONAL TAX RESO 2021.pdf
AR 21R-05-92
GASTAX 3_2021 Amendment ex 1 FINAL.pdf
Gas Tax Memo to Cities_2021.pdf
Population Chart_2021.pdf
8. RESOLUTION NO. 21R-05-93: A RESOLUTION APPROVING THE 2021
AMENDMENT TO THE INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT BETWEEN
BROWARD COUNTY AND THE CITY OF LAUDERHILL FOR THE
DIVISION AND DISTRIBUTION OF THE PROCEEDS FROM THE
BROWARD COUNTY FIFTH CENT ADDITIONAL LOCAL OPTION GAS
TAX ON MOTOR FUEL FOR TRANSIT; PROVIDING FOR AN
EFFECTIVE DATE (REQUESTED BY CITY MANAGER, DESORAE
GILES-SMITH).
RES-21R-05-93-INTERLOC-GAS-5th Cent tax for transit Reso 2021.pdf
AR 21R-05-93
GASTAX 5_2021 Amendment ex 2 FINAL.pdf
Gas Tax Memo to Cities_2021.pdf
Population Chart_2021.pdf
9. RESOLUTION NO. 21R-05-94: A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY
COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF LAUDERHILL APPROVING THE
LICENSE AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF PLANTATION AND
THE CITY OF LAUDERHILL FOR THE CITY OF LAUDERHILL FIRE
DEPARTMENT TO TEMPORARY USE THE SPECIFIED FIRE
VEHICLES ON AN AS NEEDED BASIS AT NO COST TO THE CITY OF
LAUDERHILL; PROVIDING FOR INDEMNIFICATION TO THE CITY OF
Page 7 City of Lauderhill Printed on 5/11/2021